

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cagayan Tuguegarao City



OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR

Series of 2020

"AN ORDER EXTENDING THE SUSPENSION OF CLASSES IN ALL LEVELS IN TUGUEGARAO CITY UNTIL APRIL 30, 2020"

WHEREAS, this Office has issued Executive Order No. 27 entitled: An Order Suspending Classes in All Levels in Tuguegarao City until April 14, 2020;

WHEREAS, the Office of the President through the Executive Secretary issued a Memorandum on April 07, 2020 entitled: Extension of the Enhanced Community Quarantine over the Entire Luzon until 30 April 2020, which directed all concerned agencies to continue implementing existing guidelines relative to the ECQ during the period of extension over the entire Luzon until 11:59 PM of 30 April 2020;

WHEREAS, there is a need to extend the suspension of classes in ALL levels to safeguard the health and safety of all students and the public in general;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ATTY. JEFFERSON P. SORIANO, City Mayor of Tuguegarao City, Cagayan, by virtue of the powers vested in me by the Constitution and the laws, do hereby declare the suspension of classes in all levels in Tuguegarao City until April 30, 2020.

All prior issuances or parts thereof inconsistent with this Executive Order are hereby repealed as amended or otherwise modified accordingly.

This Executive Order shall take effect immediately.

DONE in the City of Tuguegarao Cagayan, this Kth day of April in the Year of our Lord, Two Thousand and Twenty.

ATTY. JEFFERSON P. SORIANO
City Mayor